#### No. 01-23-00606-CV

# IN THE FIRST COURT OF APPEALS HOUSTON, TEXAS

FILED IN 1st COURT OF APPEALS HOUSTON, TEXAS 8/18/2023 2:46:05 PM DEBORAH M. YOUNG Clerk of The Court

Kirk McCloud and Letina McCloud, Appellants

v.

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee, in trust for registered holders of Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-5, Asset-Backed Certificates 2006-5, and Select Portfolio Servicing Inc., Appellees

From the 165th Judicial District Court of Harris County, Texas Trial Court Cause No. 2022-29461

# **Appellants' Notice of Payment of Filing Fee**

Appellants KIRK MCCLOUD and LETINA MCCLOUD hereby notify the Court of their payment of the filing fee for this Appeal in conjunction with this Notice.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Benjamin K. Sanchez Sanchez Law Firm Texas Bar No. 24006288

150 W. Parker Rd., Ste. 201. Brian A. Robinson Houston, TX 77076

Texas Bar No. 24090533 713-780-7745 (tel)

service@sanchezlawfirm.com Douglas S. Alford

Texas Bar No. 24132234 Attorneys for Appellants

## **Certificate of Compliance**

I certify that this document complies with Rule 9.4 of the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure. was served on Appellees' counsel via Texas E-Filing Manager on August 18, 2023, by <a href="mailto://s/Benjamin K. Sanchez">/s/Benjamin K. Sanchez</a>

## **Certificate of Service**

I certify that this document was served on Appellees' counsel via Texas E-Filing Manager on August 18, 2023, by <u>/s/ Benjamin K. Sanchez</u>

### **Automated Certificate of eService**

This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system. The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Benjamin Sanchez on behalf of Benjamin Sanchez

Bar No. 24006288

bsanchez@sanchezlawfirm.com

Envelope ID: 78694178

Filing Code Description: Copy of Notice of Appeal

Filing Description: Appellants' Notice of Payment of Filing Fee

Status as of 8/18/2023 2:52 PM CST

Associated Case Party: Kirk McCloud

Name	BarNumber	Email	TimestampSubmitted	Status
Benjamin Sanchez	24006288	service@sanchezlawfirm.com	8/18/2023 2:46:05 PM	SENT

Associated Case Party: Select Portfolio Servicing Inc.

Name	BarNumber	Email	TimestampSubmitted	Status
Eric Mettenbrink		emettenbrink@hirschwest.com	8/18/2023 2:46:05 PM	SENT
Michael F.Hord		mhord@hirschwest.com	8/18/2023 2:46:05 PM	SENT
Jeff A.Shadwick		jshadwick@hirschwest.com	8/18/2023 2:46:05 PM	SENT
Annet Garcia		agarcia@hirschwest.com	8/18/2023 2:46:05 PM	SENT

Associated Case Party: Letina McCloud

Name	BarNumber	Email	TimestampSubmitted	Status
Benjamin Sanchez	24006288	service@sanchezlawfirm.com	8/18/2023 2:46:05 PM	SENT